## LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

# STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Children and Young People, Councillor Ernest Noad has made the following executive decision:

## THE BROMLEY SEED CHALLENGE SCHEME

### **Reference Report:**

CYP PDS 200710 The Bromley Seed Challenge Scheme

### Decision:

That the list of schemes set out in the Appendix to Report DCYP10110 be approved

That the Director of Children and Young People Services be authorised where appropriate, to submit planning applications at the appropriate time in respect of the schemes set out in Report DCYP10110.

### **Reasons:**

Approval is necessary of schemes recommended for support in the Bromley Seed Challenge programme for 2010-11.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Children and Young People Committee on 20th July 2010 and the Committee supported the proposal.

.....

Councillor Ernest Noad Portfolio Holder for Children and Young People

Mark Bowen Director of Legal, Democratic and Customer Services Bromley Civic Centre Stockwell Close Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 23 Jul 2010 Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 30 Jul 2010 Decision Reference: CYP090130